fee from the monthly invoice submitted to the CITY. Payment shall be made within
thirty (30) days of CITY’s receipt of an accurate, itemized invoice. However, in no
event shall the total amount of compensation payable to CONTRACTOR under this
agreement exceed Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Dollars ($297,000.00).

CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices to CITY no more frequently than monthly for 
services provided to date, and in accordance with the compensation schedule 
outlined in Exhibit "A". All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City 
of Sunnyvale, attention Accounts Payable, P.O.